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Front Street
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Landscape Edging
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L501

Landscape Edging

Concrete sidewalk (see civil)

Asphalt Parking Lot

(see civil)

6'-0" (typ)

Concrete pad (see civil)

Concrete sidewalk (see civil)

Rock mulch (see civil)

6'-0" (typ)

Existing fire hydrant (see civil)
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Landscape Edging

Asphalt Parking Lot

(see civil)

6'-0" (typ)

Soils Legend
18" depth Planting Soil- Excavate as necessary to allow placement

of 18 " depth of planting soil (as measured after compaction) and

installation of 2" depth mulch to meet finished grades.

4" depth Planting Soil- Excavate as necessary to allow placement of

4" depth of planting soil (as measured after compaction).

00' 20' 40' 60'

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0" @22x34

Front Street Soils Plan Enlargement2
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SCALE:  1" = 20'-0" @22x34
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3 VT

3 CS

3 SJM

9 VAC

1 AP

5 IS

12 AMO

1 AC

10 AD

1 AC

10 AMO

13 AD

6 IS

15 AMO

17 AD

2 AC

12 IS

8 AD

6 AM

15 IS

3 VT

12 VAC

5 CAK

1 PC

5 RSA

1 PC

15 AF

16 RSA

26 AMO

2 CS

5 VT

2 PS

26 VAC

2 CS

5 VT

2 PS

34 VAC

1 PC

5 CAK

1 SJM

29 VAC

3 SJM

3 PS

14 VAC

10 CAK

5 VT

6 VT

12 VAC

22 AF

5 RSA

3 CAK

1 AP

5 SJM

1 CS

25 VAC

Concrete Sidewalk (see civil)
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Structure (see civil)

8 IS

Retaining wall (see civil)

Retaining wall (see civil)

Site furnishings (typ), NIC

Site furnishings (typ), NIC

Medallion w/ park name &

graphic, NIC

7

L501

Memorial Feature - NIC (typ)

6

L501

Landscape Boulders (typ)

Qty.

Label

Label

Qty. Symbol Label Latin Name Common Name

Label

Planting Schedule

Deciduous Trees- See Detail:

Symbol Label Latin Name Common Name Size Furnished

FurnishedCommon Name SizeLatin NameSymbolQty.

Evergreen Trees- See Detail:

Shrubs - See Detail:

Qty. Symbol Latin Name Common Name Size Furnished Notes

NotesFurnished

Size

Common NameLatin NameSymbolQty.

Perennials- See Detail:

Grasses- See Detail:

Size
Furnished Notes

02

04

B&B2" CAL

Schwedleri Norway

maple

Acer platanoides

'Schwedleri'

AP

Amelanchier

canadensis

AC

Shadblow

serviceberry

2" CAL B&B

Single stem

Multi-stemmed

03

Populus tremuloides

PC

Quaking aspen

2" CAL B&B Multi-stemmed

03 Prunus cerasusPS

Haines cherry

2" CAL B&B

Single stem

05 B&B6' HT

Sitka spruce

Picea sitchensisPS

09

Black chokeberry

Aronia melanocarpa

var. elata

AM #5 24" MIN CG

48

Arctic Fire dogwood

Cornus sericea

'Farrow'

CS #5 24" MIN CG

112

Rugosa rose

RSA #2 18" MIN CG

04

Shirobana spirea

Spiraea japonica

'Shirobana'

SJ #5 24" MIN CG

74

Compact highbush

cranberry

Viburnum trilobum

'Compactum'

VT #5 24" MIN CG

Rosa rugosa

51
CAK

Calamagrostis x

acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'

Feather Reed Grass #1 CG 18" OC Triangular spacing

18" OC Triangular spacing708 #1 CGAF Astilbe 'Fanal' Fanal astilbe

18" OC Triangular spacing

163 #1 CGAD Astilbe 'Deutschland'

False spirea astilbe

95

Magic Carpet spirea

Spiraea japonica

'Magic Carpet'

SJM #2 18" MIN CG

Notes

Notes

18" OC Triangular spacing

63 #1 CGAMO Alchemilla mollis

Lady's mantle

02 B&B6' HTWestern hemlock

Tsuga heterphylla

TH

12 Malus 'Prairiefire'MA

Prairie Fire flowering

crabapple

2" CAL B&B

Single stem - low

branches min. 6' ht.

18" OC Triangular spacing#1 CGAF Astilbe 'Fanal' Fanal astilbe

18" OC Triangular spacing

#1 CGAD Astilbe 'Deutschland'

False spirea astilbe

18" OC Triangular spacing#1 CGIS Iris setosa Wild Iris46

1

L501

Deciduous Tree Planting - Staked

2

L501

Evergreen Tree Planting - Staked

3

L501

Shrub Planting

4

L501

Perennial Planting

4

L501

Perennial Planting

NotesFurnishedSizeCommon NameLatin NameLabelSymbolQty.

Groundcovers- See Detail:

12" OC Triangular spacing161 #1 CGVAC

Vaccinium

vitis-idaea

Lingonberry

Miscellaneous

Type A Seed Mix

4

L501

Perennial Planting

Rock Mulch (see civil)
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SCALE:  1" = 10'-0" @22x34

Harbor Plaza Planting Enlargement1
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Note:

1. Site furnishings not in contract, shown

only for future placement / layout.
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17 SJM
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SCALE:  1" = 10'-0" @22x34

Front Street Planting Enlargement #11
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3 MA

10 AD

60 AF

11 SJM

20 RSA

8 CS

Front Street

Asphalt Parking Lot

(see civil)

9 SJM

4 CS

3 SJ

25 AD

195 AF

2 CS

2 TH

1 PS

2 PS

3 CS

1 SJ

10 RSA

1 MA

18 VT

6 MA

9 RSA

17 VT

7 CS

20 RSA

21 VT

8 CS

10 RSA

Front Street

Concrete sidewalk (see civil)

Asphalt Parking Lot

(see civil)

9 SJM

8 SJM

00' 10' 20' 30'

SCALE:  1" = 10'-0" @22x34

Front Street Planting Enlargement #32
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SCALE:  1" = 10'-0" @22x34

Front Street Planting Enlargement #21
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Planting bed

Note:

Install edging per

manufacturer's specifications.

Mulch per drawings

Landscape edging

staked securely

Planting soil depth

varies with plantings

1
'
-
6
"

F.G.

(3) 1" wide poly non-stretch webbing

wrapped around trunk and attached

to ea horizontal with galvanized wire.

Allow enough slack to avoid rigid

restraint.  Do not use hose and wire.

(3) Wood 3"-4" Ø peeled round

stakes, set at 120° around tree trunk

outside root ball. Insert in planting pit

and subgrade prior to planting.

Height of Bottom Branch

2" depth mulch spread over full

extents of planting bed.

Keep mulch 3-5" from trunk.

Remove burlap, wire

baskets and pots

(3) Wood half 3"-4" Ø rounds

split lengthwise and attached

to stakes with lags.  Attach

webbing to horizontals.

Do not penetrate rootball with

stake.

Plant tree with root crown

visible at finished grade. Do not

cover top of rootball with soil.

Tamp soil around rootball base

firmly with foot pressure to

prevent shifting.

Planting soil.

Per layout and

soils plan

Place rootball on un-excavated

or compacted mound to prevent

settlement.

FG

Remove burlap, wire

baskets and pots

Loosen roots from the edge

of the rootball and extend

outward into adjacent soil

2" depth mulch spread over

full extents of planting bed.

Keep mulch 3-5" from trunk.

Planting soil

Place rootball on

un-excavated or

compacted mound to

prevent settlement.

E

Q

EQ

FG

1
'
-
0
"
 
u
n
l
e
s
s

o
t
h
e
r
w

i
s
e
 
n
o
t
e
d

E

Q

Plan

Section

Triangular spacing

per plans

Planting soil

Loosen sides to free roots

Substrate

3" depth mulch spread

over full extents of

planting bed.  Type as

indicated on drawing.

FG

Planting soil.

Per layout and

soils plan

Plant tree with root crown

visible at finished grade. Do not

cover top of rootball with soil.

Place rootball on un-excavated

or compacted mound to prevent

settlement.

Tamp soil around rootball base

firmly with foot pressure to

prevent shifting.

(3) 2x2x2' wood stakes

embedded 18" in ground. Cut

off top if damaged by

installation. Round top.

Place 1" polypropylene

webbing at 1/3 height of

tree. Leave slack.

Mulch tree with 2"

depth shredded bark

mulch.  Keep mulch

3-5" from trunk.

6' +/- 1'

9' +/- 1'

12' +/- 1'

15" +/- 3"

18" +/- 3"

21" +/- 3"

Circumference HeightBoulder

Symbol

Min 1/3 to max 1/2 boulder height shall be

exposed as measured above lowest

adjacent grade to highpoint of boulder

Horizontal

orientation

Notes:

1. Location and orientation of placed rocks shall be field approved by owner's representative.

2. Boulders should be no higher than 30" above any adjacent grade.

3. Circumference refers to the largest circumference of the boulder.

4. Height is measured perpendicular to axis used for determining circumference.

Vertical

orientation

Place or fill to ensure no

gaps below springline

Landscape Boulder Sizing Schedule

ELEVATION VIEW

(NTS)

PLAN VIEW

(NTS)

Boulder Layout Example

a

b

b

c

a

b

c

Boulder sizing and

placement per plans

Native material backfill

(with topsoil as per plans)

Subgrade

7
'
-
6
"

6
'
-
6
"

2' x 2' locally sourced ophiolite

stone memorial pillar

Rough hewn stone finish

Smooth stone finish

4" x 8" brass memorial plaque

Rough hewn stone finish

1
'
-
6
"

5
'
-
0
"

1
'
-
0
"

2' x 3' dedication plaque

Locally sourced ophiolite

stone, rough hewn finish

3
'
-
0
"

Large Size Stone Pillar - Elevation Small Size Stone Pillar - Elevation Dedication Plaque Stone Slab - Elevation

Note:

1. Memorial not in contract, shown only

for future placement / layout.

Stone slab w/ dedication

plaque attached

Retaining wall (see civil)

Large size stone pillar

Small size stone pillar

Small size stone pillar

SCALE:  NTS @22x34

Landscape Edging5
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SCALE:  NTS @22x34

Deciduous Tree Planting - Staked1

L501

SCALE:  NTS @22x34

Shrub Planting3

L501

SCALE:  NTS @22x34

Perennial Planting4

L501

SCALE:  NTS @22x34

Evergreen Tree Planting - Staked2
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SCALE:

Memorial Feature - NIC7

L501
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Landscape Details

SCALE:

Memorial Feature Enlargement8
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